(Decision No. C95-1220)

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF COLORADO

\* \* \*

IN THE MATTER OF THE ORDER TO SHOW ) CAUSE DALM. INC., DOING BUSINESS ) AS CHAMPION MESSENGER SERVICE, ) INC., P. O. BOX 6954, DENVER, ) COLORADO 80206. )

DOCKET NO. 95M-537CY

### COMMISSION ORDER DISMISSING EXCEPTIONS

Mailed date: December 7, 1995 Adopted date: December 6, 1995

### I.BY THE COMMISSION:

#### Statement:

- 1.On November 13, 1995, Dalm, Inc., doing business as Champion Messenger Service, Inc. ("Champion"), filed exceptions to Recommended Decision No. R95-1044 and its request for a stay of the effective date of that Recommended Decision as it pertains to Champion.
- 2.On November 21, 1995, Champion filed a motion to withdraw its exceptions to said Recommended Decision.

### II.ORDER

## A. The Commission Orders That:

1.The motion to withdraw the exceptions to Decision No. R95-1044 is granted and the exceptions are dismissed.
2.The 20-day time period provided by § 40-6-114(1), C.R.S., to file an application for rehearing, reargument, or reconsideration shall begin on the first day after the Commission mails or serves this Decision.
B.This Order is effective on its Mailed Date.
ADOPTED IN OPEN MEETING November 29, 1995.
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF COLORADO
ATTEST: A TRUE COPY

Bruce N. Smith Director

VINCENT MAJKOWSKI

#### Commissioners

COMMISSIONER CHRISTINE E.M. ALVAREZ ABSENT, BUT CONCURRING IN THE RESULT.

ORDER-AFQ

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF COLORADO

# CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

DOCKET NO. 95M-537CY

# DECISION NO. C95-1220 (Page 1 of 1 Page)

I, Bruce N. Smith, Director of The Public Utilities Commission of the State of Colorado, certify that I served a true and correct copy of the above Commission Decision -- entered in the above-numbered matter of record -- upon each of the persons whose names and addresses appear below, by mailing the same in sealed envelopes properly addressed, with sufficient postage prepaid to carry the same to its destination on the date noted on this certificate at Denver, Colorado.

RESPONDENT: Dalm, Inc. dba Champion Messenger Service, Inc. P. O. BOX 6954 Denver, CO 80206	ROUTE: 1 2 3 4 6-Docketing 9
ATTORNEY FOR RESPONDENT: Charles J. Kimball, Esq. KIMBALL & NESPOR, P.C. Suite No. 1500 1775 Sherman Street Denver, CO 80203	10 20 21 30 31/2 copies 40/5 copies 50 60 Black Book Text Management Operating Rights Unit DMS (plus certificate) ORDER-AFQ

1

WITNESS MY HAND AND THE SEAL OF THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF COLORADO

BRUCE N. SMITH DIRECTOR